

Amendment No. 20 to HB2139

**Turner M
Signature of Sponsor**

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2090*

House Bill No. 2139

By adding the following language as a new item within Section 12:

Item ___. In addition to funds appropriated pursuant to Item 1 of Section 49, there is appropriated a sum sufficient to provide:

(a) An additional 1.4 percent across-the-board salary increase, effective July 1, 2011, for each state employee earning an annual salary or wages totaling \$25,000 or less; and

(b) An additional 0.4 percent across-the-board salary increase, effective July 1, 2011, for each state employee earning an annual salary or wages totaling not less than \$25,001 nor more than \$50,000.

It is the legislative intent to adjust the appropriate salary ranges in a like manner. This item does not apply to employees in positions which come under the provisions of a statutorily mandated pay plan.